### 505808793 12/06/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5855622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZANE BOWMAN ALLEN MILLER	05/29/2019
VINCENZO CASASANTA III	11/27/2019
JOHN STREETER	11/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L'OREAL
Street Address:	14 RUE ROYALE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16226443

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LORL156856
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY NESTA
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Nesta/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=56856\_Assignment#page1.tif source=56856\_Assignment#page2.tif source=56856\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505808793 REEL: 051207 FRAME: 0882

source=56856\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051207 FRAME: 0883

Attorney Docket No. LORL156856

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Zane Bowman Allen Miller, Vincenzo Casasanta III, and John Streeter, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

ADJUSTABLE MISTING ARRAYS, Application No. 16/226443, filed December 19, 2018;

AND, WHEREAS, L'Oreal, a French corporation having a principal place of business at

14 rue Royale, Paris, France 75008 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of

acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the

name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had

this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to

execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to

make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on

said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and

patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

LORL\56856121

Page 1 of 4

Executed at Redmond	(city), Washing torn (state),
this <u>7.5 \(\times\)</u> day of <u>M\(\times\)</u> 20	(city), Washington (state), ZOIA, I.AM,
	Zane Bowman Allen Miller
·	
STATE OF Washington)  COUNTY OF King ()	
COUNTY OF // A Second 1	
person who appeared before me, and said	ctory evidence that Zane Bowman Allen Miller is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 1704 29, 2019	
(Seal or stamp) Susan D Ouzts Notary Public State of Washington	Signature Printed Name: Sisa Doubt Notary Public My appointment expires 12-23-2021

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ADJUSTABLE MISTING ARRAYS		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	☐ United States application number 16/226443 filed on December 19, 2018.		
The above-identif	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
WHEREAS, L'OREAL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 14 rue Royale, Paris 75008 France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
acknowledged, ar transfer unto said territorial possess the International aforesaid applicat may be granted t	E, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and I ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its sions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the tion) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which herefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Vincenz	to Casasanta III Date: November 27, 2019		
Signature:	Date: November 27, 2019		

PATENT REEL: 051207 FRAME: 0886

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of ADJUSTAS	LE MISTING ARRAYS
As the below named invento	r, i hereby declare that:
This declaration [ ] The at	tached application, or
is directed to:	States application number 16/226443 filed on December 19, 2018.
The above-identified applica	tion was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the origins application.	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
Paris 75008 France, is desiron and in and to any Letters Pat possessions and in any and a NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficience acknowledged, and for other transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, territorial possessions and in the international Convention aforesaid application) and the may be granted therefor in til	fter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 14 rue Royale, us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention ent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial II foreign countries; ent, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which he United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
possessions and any and all fito said ASSIGNEE as the assig and behoof of said ASSIGNEE	equest the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial oreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, nee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use . ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: John Streeter Signature:	J

PATENT REEL: 051207 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 12/06/2019**